COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24872

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 07/01/1986 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

33571 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0617 - \$0.0617 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 6 TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 07/01/1986 D MMBTU \$.0617

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33571 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24873

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 06/01/1998 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

33573 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0836 - \$0.0836 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 7 TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 79080

\$.0836 06/01/1998 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33573 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24874

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 08/20/1999 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33609 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $28 \qquad \qquad \text{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: } \$0.0523 - \$0.0523 \, \text{DTH; FUEL: } 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.00000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.00000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.00000$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0523 08/20/1999 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33609 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

10/28/2014

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24875

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/29/1993 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33623 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0748 - \$0.0748 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0748 03/29/1993 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33623 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24876

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 06/01/2000 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33585 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $14 \hspace{1.5cm} \textbf{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: $0.1236 - \$0.1236 \, DTH; FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; SUBJECT } \\$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1236 06/01/2000 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33585 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24877

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 08/08/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 06/01/2001 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33579 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

10 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.4850 - \$0.4850 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0639 06/01/2012 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33579 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24878

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 08/28/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2003 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT RATE UPDATE

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33563 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

2 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0639 - \$0.0639 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR RELIVIDURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0639 03/01/2014 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33563 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24879

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2003 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33581 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

11 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1201 - \$0.1201 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1201 03/01/2001 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33581 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24880

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2003 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33617 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $32 \qquad \qquad \text{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: } \$0.0565 - \$0.0565 \, \text{DTH; FUEL: } 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT} \\ \end{cases}$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0565 03/01/2003 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33617 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24881

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 10/06/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 07/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33589 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

16 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE : TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY : \$0.0645 - \$0.0645 DTH; FUEL : 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0645 08/01/2014 Y

<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33589 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24882

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2005 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33617 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0530 - \$0.0530 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0530 03/01/2005 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33617 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24883

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2006 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

33567 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0550 - \$0.0550 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 79080

\$.0550 06/01/1998 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33567 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 12 of 49

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24884

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

33577 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0500 - \$0.0500 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 \$.0500 02/01/2007 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33577 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 13 of 49

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24885

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33619 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0600 - \$0.0600 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0600 01/01/2007 Y

<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33619 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24886

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33605 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $26 \qquad \qquad \text{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: $0.3000 - $0.3000 \, \text{DTH; FUEL: } 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT} \\$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 D MMBTU \$.3000 02/01/2007 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33605 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24887

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33581 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

12 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1079 - \$0.1079 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1079 01/01/2007 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33581 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24889

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 12/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33625 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $RATES \ ARE \ AN \ AVERAGE: \ TRANSPORTATION \ DELIVERY: \$0.1062 - \$0.1062 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.1062 - \$0.1062 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.1062 - \$0.1062 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.1062 - \$0.1062 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.1062 - \$0.1062 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.1062 - \$0.1062 \ DTH; \ FUEL: \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \ SUBJECTION \ DELI$

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1062 12/01/2007 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33625 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24890

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 12/04/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 08/01/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

> 33565 **CONFIDENTIAL**

> > Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0680 - \$0.0680 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 3 TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 \$.0680 11/01/2012 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33565 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24893

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33607 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

27 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0650 - \$0.0650 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 D MMBTU \$.0650 04/01/2008 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33607 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 19 of 49

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24895

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 10/06/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 08/01/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33599 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

23 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0720 - \$0.0720 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0720 08/01/2014 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33599 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24897

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

33569 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0648 - \$0.0648 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 5 TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 \$.0648 10/01/2008 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33569 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 21 of 49

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24898

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33597 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

22 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0894 - \$0.0894 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0894 10/01/2008 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33597 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{FACTS} \ \underline{SUPPORTING} \ \underline{SECTION} \ 104.003(b) \ \underline{APPLICABILITY}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

10/28/2014

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24899

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 12/01/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33603 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

25 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0641 - \$0.0641 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0641 12/01/2008 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33603 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 23 of 49

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24900

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 05/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33593 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $19 \hspace{3.1cm} \textbf{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: $0.0628 - $0.0628 \, \text{DTH; FUEL: } 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \, \textbf{SUBJECT} } \\$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 D MMBTU \$.0628 05/01/2009 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33593 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24901

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 07/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33591 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

17 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1240 - \$0.1240 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1240 07/01/2009 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33591 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 25 of 49

10/28/2014

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24902

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33601 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $24 \qquad \qquad \text{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: } \$0.1250 - \$0.1250 \, \text{DTH; FUEL: } 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.00000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.00000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT }$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1250 10/01/2009 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33601 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24903

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/02/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

33561 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1542 - \$0.1542 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

1

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 79080

01/02/2010 D MMBTU \$.1542

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33561 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 27 of 49

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24904

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 10/06/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 08/01/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33611 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

29 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0980 - \$0.0980 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0980 08/01/2014 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33611 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

10/28/2014

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24905

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 07/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

> 33621 **CONFIDENTIAL**

> > Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0812 - \$0.0812 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 35

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 \$.0812 07/01/2007 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33621 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24906

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/01/2006 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33621 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0850 - \$0.0850 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 D MMBTU \$.0850 01/01/2006 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33621 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24907

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 07/01/2011 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>

33595 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

20 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1013 - \$0.1013 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1013 07/01/2011 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33595 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 31 of 49

10/28/2014

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24908

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2003 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OWNED DAYS AND

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33615 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $RATES \ ARE \ AN \ AVERAGE: \ TRANSPORTATION \ DELIVERY: \$0.0340 - \$0.0340 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.0340 - \$0.0340 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.0340 - \$0.0340 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.0340 - \$0.0340 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.0340 - \$0.0340 \ DTH; \ FUEL: 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \$0.0340 \ DTH; \ FUEL: \ 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \ SUBJECTION \ DELIVERY: \ SUBJEC$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 D MMBTU \$.0340 02/01/2003 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33615 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

10/28/2014

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24909

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 09/01/2005 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>

33595 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

21 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0603 - \$0.0603 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0603 09/01/2005 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33595 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24911

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/09/2012 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 07/01/2011 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

> 33575 **CONFIDENTIAL**

> > Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0550 - \$0.0550 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 8 TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 \$.0550 07/01/2011 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33575 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 34 of 49

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24914

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 10/06/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 08/01/2011 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33583 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

13 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1580 - \$0.1580 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1580 08/01/2014 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33583 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24915

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 09/01/2011 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33613 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

 $30 \qquad \qquad \text{RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: } \$0.1631 - \$0.1631 \, \text{DTH; FUEL: } 0.0000\% - 0.5000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\% + 0.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.0000\%; \, \text{SUBJECT } 1.$

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.1631 09/01/2011 Y

<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33613 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 36 of 49

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24917

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33587 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

15 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0500 - \$0.0500 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0500 02/01/2007 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33587 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 24918

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 05/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33591 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

18 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0500 - \$0.0500 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0640 05/01/2009 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33591 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

GFTR0049

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

10/28/2014

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 25532

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 11/28/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 11/01/2012 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): NEW CONTRACT

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33613 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

42 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE : TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY : \$0.0600 - \$0.0600 DTH; FUEL : 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0600 11/01/2012 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33613 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Page 39 of 49

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 25780

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 01/29/2013

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 09/01/2012 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT NEW

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33621 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0600 - \$0.0600 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.0000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0600 09/01/2012 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33621 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 25811

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 03/04/2013

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 09/01/2012 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT NEW

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

> 33621 **CONFIDENTIAL**

> > Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0600 - \$0.0600 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.0000%; SUBJECT 43

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 79080

\$.0600 09/01/2012 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33621 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 26959

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 06/18/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/2014 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT NEW CONTRACT

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33623 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE : TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY : \$0.0800 - \$0.0800 DTH; FUEL : 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MMBTU \$.0800 04/01/2014 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33623 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 27034

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 08/22/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2003 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT RATE UPDATE

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

> 33563 **CONFIDENTIAL**

> > Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.0639 - \$0.0639 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 2 TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

79080 \$.0639 03/01/2014 D MMBTU

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33563 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 27035

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 09/09/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; NEW CONTRACT

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

35205 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

45 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1080 - \$0.1080 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MCF \$.1080 10/01/2013 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 35205 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 27036

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 09/09/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 09/01/2012 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; NEW CONTRACT

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

35207 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

45 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.2050 - \$0.2050 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MCF \$.2050 03/01/2013 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 35207 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 27043

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 09/11/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2009 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; NEW CONTRACT

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

35205 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE : TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY : \$0.1080 - \$0.1080 DTH; FUEL : 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79080 D MCF \$.1080 10/01/2013 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 35205 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC 7999 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 25102

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 09/09/2014

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

> 33826 **CONFIDENTIAL**

> > Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$0.1186 - \$0.1186 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT 41

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

UNIT CURRENT CHARGE ID **TYPE** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 79402

01/01/2014 D MMBTU \$.1186

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

33826 **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Sale For Resale

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 24920

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 05/01/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

33580 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

39 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$7.0876 - \$7.0876 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

 $TO\ IMBALANCE\ FEES,\ LATE\ CHARGES,\ METERING\ FEES,\ CASHOUT,\ PROVISIONS,\ AND/OR\ REIMBURSEMENT\ OF$

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79079 D MMBTU \$7.0876 05/01/2010 Y

<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33580 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 7999 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE BIG THICKET PL SYS LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 24921

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 04/09/2012

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): FIRST TIME FILING, COMPANY DID NOT BECOME A UTILITY UNTIL 12/28/10.

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

33580 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

40 RATES ARE AN AVERAGE: TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY: \$7.5915 - \$7.5915 DTH; FUEL: 0.0000% - 0.5000%; SUBJECT

TO IMBALANCE FEES, LATE CHARGES, METERING FEES, CASHOUT, PROVISIONS, AND/OR REIMBURSEMENT OF

TAXES OR GOVERNMENTAL FEES, AS APPLICABLE

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

79079 D MMBTU \$7.5915 04/01/2010 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 33580 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

J Compression

TUC APPLICABILITY

 $\underline{\textbf{FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY}}$

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.